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2011 TSSAA State Track & Field Championships

Middle Tennessee State University

Murfreesboro, Tennessee  - 5/23/2011 to 5/27/2011

Results - Decathlon

Boys Decathlon D-I AAA
                               Points      100       PV       DT       TJ      400 Day1     110H       LJ       HJ       SP     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Lazas, Jake                          11.53    3.81m   35.10m   13.26m    50.22         15.54    6.61m    1.83m   13.51m  4:34.58

    Brentwood                              NWI    12-06   115-02      NWI                    NWI      NWI     6-00    44-04

    11 Team Points: 10           6865    (746)    (565)    (566)    (610)    (804) 3291    (785)    (723)    (653)    (698)    (715)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Hoff, Eric                           12.10    3.96m   32.13m   12.77m    51.84         15.61    6.20m    1.78m   12.43m  4:50.25

    Brentwood                              NWI 12-11.75   105-05      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-10  40-09.5

    10 Team Points: 8            6293    (631)    (606)    (507)    (550)    (732) 3026    (777)    (630)    (610)    (633)    (617)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Blanc, Cody                          11.18    3.20m   28.14m   13.25m    52.71         15.87    6.35m    1.78m   14.48m  5:34.15

    Knoxville Central                      NWI    10-06    92-04      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-10 47-06.25

    11 Team Points: 6            6116    (821)    (406)    (428)    (609)    (694) 2958    (747)    (664)    (610)    (758)    (379)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Freeman, Randall                     11.96    2.74m   37.47m   13.24m    51.85         17.83    6.15m    1.73m   15.13m  4:58.03

    Ooltewah                               NWI  8-11.75   122-11      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-08 49-07.75

    12 Team Points: 5            6005    (659)    (296)    (613)    (608)    (731) 2907    (541)    (619)    (569)    (798)    (571)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Keeley, Chance                       12.37    3.35m   35.62m   12.70m    53.90         17.39    5.96m    1.73m   10.69m  4:36.86

    Bartlett                               NWI 10-11.75   116-10      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-08    35-01

    11 Team Points: 4            5744    (580)    (444)    (576)    (542)    (644) 2786    (584)    (578)    (569)    (527)    (700)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Manning, Desmond                     12.31    3.50m   24.62m   12.75m    52.48         17.19    6.08m    1.83m    9.45m  4:48.67

    Cordova                                NWI 11-05.75    80-09      NWI                    NWI      NWI     6-00    31-00

    12 Team Points: 3            5627    (591)    (482)    (360)    (548)    (704) 2685    (605)    (604)    (653)    (453)    (627)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Jones, Nigel                         11.97    2.89m   25.87m   12.45m    51.75         18.93    6.72m    1.78m    9.20m  4:39.26

    Hendersonville                         NWI  9-05.75    84-10      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-10 30-02.25

    12 Team Points: 2            5540    (657)    (331)    (384)    (512)    (736) 2620    (439)    (748)    (610)    (438)    (685)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Lee, Mikey                           12.15    3.81m   25.88m   12.28m    54.14         16.70    5.90m    1.73m    9.75m  5:07.13

    Lenoir City                            NWI    12-06    84-11      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-08    32-00

    12 Team Points: 1            5477    (622)    (565)    (384)    (492)    (634) 2697    (656)    (565)    (569)    (471)    (519)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Stovall, James                       12.03    2.13m   32.30m   13.43m    54.32         16.86    5.99m    1.88m   11.69m  5:32.71

    Bradley Central                        NWI  6-11.75   106-00      NWI                    NWI      NWI     6-02 38-04.25

    11                           5471    (645)    (165)    (510)    (632)    (626) 2578    (639)    (584)    (696)    (588)    (386)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Hawkins, Chaz                        11.87    3.20m   22.95m   12.02m    50.69         16.78    5.93m    1.57m    9.07m  4:34.46

    Centennial                             NWI    10-06    75-03      NWI                    NWI      NWI  5-01.75 29-09.25

    10                           5461    (677)    (406)    (328)    (462)    (783) 2656    (647)    (571)    (441)    (430)    (716)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Billings, Austin                     12.32    3.35m   30.50m   11.60m    52.76         16.31    5.39m    1.68m   10.04m  4:51.96

    Independence                           NWI 10-11.75   100-01      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-06 32-11.25

    10                           5393    (589)    (444)    (474)    (414)    (692) 2613    (698)    (459)    (528)    (488)    (607)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 Jones, Timothy                       12.42    3.96m   25.44m   11.09m    54.10         16.99    5.67m    1.68m    9.79m  5:32.56

    Collierville                           NWI 12-11.75    83-05      NWI                    NWI      NWI     5-06  32-01.5

    12                           5075    (571)    (606)    (376)    (358)    (635) 2546    (625)    (516)    (528)    (473)    (387)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 56  Decathlon: #1 Boys 100 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             11.18   NWI  1    821 
  2 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                11.53   NWI  1    746 
  3 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               11.87   NWI  2    677 
  4 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 11.96   NWI  1    659 
  5 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           11.97   NWI  2    657 
  6 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          12.03   NWI  2    645 
  7 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                12.10   NWI  2    631 
  8 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              12.15   NWI  1    622 
  9 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  12.31   NWI  2    591 
 10 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             12.32   NWI  1    589 
 11 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 12.37   NWI  2    580 
 12 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             12.42   NWI  1    571 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #2 Boys Pole Vault D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             3.96m   12-11.75    606 
  1 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                3.96m   12-11.75    606 
  3 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                3.81m   12-06.00    565 
  3 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              3.81m   12-06.00    565 
  5 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  3.50m   11-05.75    482 
  6 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             3.35m   10-11.75    444 
  6 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 3.35m   10-11.75    444 
  8 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             3.20m   10-06.00    406 
  8 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               3.20m   10-06.00    406 
 10 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           2.89m    9-05.75    331 
 11 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 2.74m    8-11.75    296 
 12 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          2.13m    6-11.75    165 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #3 Boys Discus Throw D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                37.47m     122-11    613 
  2 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                35.62m     116-10    576 
  3 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood               35.10m     115-02    566 
  4 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central         32.30m     106-00    510 
  5 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood               32.13m     105-05    507 
  6 Billings, Austin          10 Independence            30.50m     100-01    474 
  7 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central            28.14m      92-04    428 
  8 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City             25.88m      84-11    384 
  9 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville          25.87m      84-10    384 
 10 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville            25.44m      83-05    376 
 11 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                 24.62m      80-09    360 
 12 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial              22.95m      75-03    328 
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #4 Boys Triple Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central         13.43m   NWI  44-00.75    632 
  2 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood               13.26m   NWI  43-06.00    610 
  3 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central            13.25m   NWI  43-05.75    609 
  4 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                13.24m   NWI  43-05.25    608 
  5 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood               12.77m   NWI  41-10.75    550 
  6 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                 12.75m   NWI  41-10.00    548 
  7 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                12.70m   NWI  41-08.00    542 
  8 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville          12.45m   NWI  40-10.25    512 
  9 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City             12.28m   NWI  40-03.50    492 
 10 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial              12.02m   NWI  39-05.25    462 
 11 Billings, Austin          10 Independence            11.60m   NWI  38-00.75    414 
 12 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville            11.09m   NWI  36-04.75    358 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #5 Boys 400 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                50.22   2    804 
  2 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               50.69   1    783 
  3 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           51.75   1    736 
  4 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                51.84   2    732 
  5 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 51.85   2    731 
  6 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  52.48   1    704 
  7 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             52.71   2    694 
  8 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             52.76   1    692 
  9 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 53.90   2    644 
 10 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             54.10   1    635 
 11 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              54.14   2    634 
 12 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          54.32   1    626 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #6 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                15.54   NWI  4    785 
  2 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                15.61   NWI  4    777 
  3 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             15.87   NWI  4    747 
  4 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             16.31   NWI  1    698 
  5 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              16.70   NWI  3    656 
  6 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               16.78   NWI  2    647 
  7 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          16.86   NWI  1    639 
  8 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             16.99   NWI  1    625 
  9 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  17.19   NWI  2    605 
 10 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 17.39   NWI  3    584 
 11 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 17.83   NWI  3    541 
 12 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           18.93   NWI  2    439 
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #7 Boys Long Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           6.72m   NWI  22-00.75    748 
  2 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                6.61m   NWI  21-08.25    723 
  3 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             6.35m   NWI  20-10.00    664 
  4 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                6.20m   NWI  20-04.25    630 
  5 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 6.15m   NWI  20-02.25    619 
  6 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  6.08m   NWI  19-11.50    604 
  7 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          5.99m   NWI  19-08.00    584 
  8 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 5.96m   NWI  19-06.75    578 
  9 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               5.93m   NWI  19-05.50    571 
 10 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              5.90m   NWI  19-04.25    565 
 11 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             5.67m   NWI  18-07.25    516 
 12 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             5.39m   NWI  17-08.25    459 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #8 Boys High Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central          1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  2 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  2 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  4 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  4 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  4 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central             1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  7 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  7 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                 1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  7 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                 1.73m    5-08.00    569 
 10 Billings, Austin          10 Independence             1.68m    5-06.00    528 
 10 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             1.68m    5-06.00    528 
 12 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #9 Boys Shot Put D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                15.13m   49-07.75    798 
  2 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central            14.48m   47-06.25    758 
  3 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood               13.51m   44-04.00    698 
  4 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood               12.43m   40-09.50    633 
  5 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central         11.69m   38-04.25    588 
  6 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                10.69m   35-01.00    527 
  7 Billings, Austin          10 Independence            10.04m   32-11.25    488 
  8 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville             9.79m   32-01.50    473 
  9 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City              9.75m   32-00.00    471 
 10 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                  9.45m   31-00.00    453 
 11 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville           9.20m   30-02.25    438 
 12 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial               9.07m   29-09.25    430 
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #10 Boys 1500 Meter Run D-I AAA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial             4:34.46     716 
  2 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood              4:34.58     715 
  3 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett               4:36.86     700 
  4 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville         4:39.26     685 
  5 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                4:48.67     627 
  6 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood              4:50.25     617 
  7 Billings, Austin          10 Independence           4:51.96     607 
  8 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah               4:58.03     571 
  9 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City            5:07.13     519 
 10 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville           5:32.56     387 
 11 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central        5:32.71     386 
 12 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central           5:34.15     379 
 
Event 56  Boys Decathlon D-I AAA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Lazas, Jake               11 Brentwood                 6865   10    
  2 Hoff, Eric                10 Brentwood                 6293    8    
  3 Blanc, Cody               11 Knox Central              6116    6    
  4 Freeman, Randall          12 Ooltewah                  6005    5    
  5 Keeley, Chance            11 Bartlett                  5744    4    
  6 Manning, Desmond          12 Cordova                   5627    3    
  7 Jones, Nigel              12 Hendersonville            5540    2    
  8 Lee, Mikey                12 Lenoir City               5477    1    
  9 Stovall, James            11 Bradley Central           5471   
 10 Hawkins, Chaz             10 Centennial                5461   
 11 Billings, Austin          10 Independence              5393   
 12 Jones, Timothy            12 Collierville              5075   
 


